

01-14-2002

Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 03/01)	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/20)  Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ 10194260	)6 • • •
Tab settings	Di f
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Acordis Aktiengesellschaft	2. Name and address of receivin  Name: Enka tecnica (
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Street Address: Boos-Fremery Strasse 62  City: Heinsberg Strasse 52  Individual(s) citizenship  Association
	General Fattleiship
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?  Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	/ National families of a constant of the const
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,183,486
Additional number(s) at	l tached ☐ Yes 🔀 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Lainie E. Parker	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Intellectual Property Dept.  Akzo Nobel, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 7 Livingstone Avenue	8. Deposit account number:  01–1350
City: <b>Dobbs Ferry</b> State: <b>NY</b> Zip10522	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.  Lainie E. Parker  Name of Person Signing	December 27, 2001  Date
	ver sheet, attachments, and document:

1/14/2002 GTON11 00000135 011350 1183486

Q1 FC:481 40.00 CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 002421 FRAME: 0376

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:	Enka techica, GmbH	:
Mark:	LUFAN	:
REG. No.:	1,183,486	:
E	ESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC RE	PRESENTATIVE
	y, whose postal address is Akzo Nobel ivingstone Avenue, Dobbs Ferry, New	

Date: M. On. On

By: Vigner

Name: WES ROTINEN

designated Registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings

affecting the mark may be served.

Title: Marking Director

By: (. (allhoff

Name: Dr. Christian Callhoff

Title: Executive Manager R & D

TRADEMARK REEL: 002421 FRAME: 0377

## **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

12-31-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #25

WHEREAS, Akzo Nobel Faser A.G. now named Acordis AG, a German corporation, located and doing business at Kasinostrasse 19-21, D-42103 Wuppertal, Germany, is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark LUFAN Registration No. 1,183,486

WHEREAS, Enka tecnica GmbH, a German corporation, located and doing business at Boos-Fremery-Strasse 62, D-52525 Heinsberg, Germany, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Acordis AG hereby assigns to Enka tecnica GmbH, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

Acordis AG

By: \_\_\_\_\_Oas

Name: P. WACK
Title: CEO

RECORDED: 12/31/2001

Date: 23-08-01

Enka tecnica GmbH

Name: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

REIJNEN

Γitle: \_\_\_\_

27 24 1